

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 1261 of 2019

Awdhesh Prasad Tripathi @ A.P. Tripathy.....**Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.....

**Opp. Party(s)**

.....

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ananda Sen

.....

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

.....

6/24.01.2020 List this case alongwith Cr.M.P. No. 2005 of 2019.

In the meantime, the State will file counter affidavit.

Till further orders, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner, named above, in connection with P.C.R. Case No. 518 of 2002, pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Deoghar.

**(Ananda Sen, J)**