

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P No. 1261 of 2019

Awdhesh Prasad Tripathi @ A.P Tripathy Petitioner(s).

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Party(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

THROUGH : VIDEO CONFERENCING

FOR THE PETITIONER(S) : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate

FOR THE STATE : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, APP

07/02.06.2020

Mr. Ashutosh Anand, counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned APP appears on behalf of the State through video conferencing. They have no complain with respect to the audio and video clarity and quality.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform this Court as to how and when the petitioner came to know about the existence of this case against them.

List this case after three weeks along with Cr.M.P No. 2005 of 2019.

In the meantime, interim relief granted to the petitioner shall continue.

(ANANDA SEN , J)